



ARIZONA TELEMEDICINE PROGRAM WEBINAR SERIES

The practice and delivery of healthcare is changing with an emphasis on improving quality, safety, efficiency, & access to care. Telemedicine can help you achieve these goals! The Arizona Telemedicine Program and Southwest Telehealth Resource Center invite you to a free one-hour **CME** webinar on the implementation and practice of telemedicine. CME provided by The University of Arizona College of Medicine - Tucson

ENVENOMATIONS, INTOXICATIONS AND TRAVEL-RELATED DISEASES: MORE COMMON THAN YOU THINK! WHAT TO DO.

WEDNESDAY, FEBRARY 12, 2025

12:00 pm Arizona Time(MST) *11:00 AM PST ~ 12:00 PM MST ~ 1:00 PM CST ~ 2:00 PM EST*

Welcome back to our series on envenomations, intoxications and travel-related diseases in the Southwest. We are starting the 2025 series with two topics: Orf and HIV awareness and prevention in the field. Orf is a contagious viral infection that can cause painful lesions in humans, and is known as sore mouth disease in hoofed animals.

PRESENTERS



Stephen Klotz, MD *Professor, UArizona, College of Medicine Medical Director, Arizona Telemedicine Program*



Larry York, PharmD, BCIDP, BCPS, AAHIVP Clinical Pharmacist, Infectious Diseases and HIV/ AIDS, College of Medicine

OUTCOME OBJECTIVES

- Describe the epidemiology of the presented infections.
- List three clinical presentations of Orf virus and HIV.
- Describe the treatment for symptoms from presented infections.

CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION

Accreditation Statement

The University of Arizona College of Medicine - Tucson is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

The University of Arizona College of Medicine - Tucson designates this live activity for a maximum of 1.0

AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)[™]. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Relevant Financial Relationships Statement(s):

University of Arizona College of Medicine - Tucson Office of Continuing Medical Education adheres to the ACCME's Standards for Integrity and Independence in Accredited Continuing Education. Any individuals in a position to control the content of a CME activity, including faculty, planners, reviewers or others are required to disclose all financial relationships with ineligible entities (commercial interests). The CME office reviewers have nothing to disclose. All relevant financial relationships have been mitigated prior to the commencement of the activity.

REGISTRATION

www.telemedicine.arizona.edu

For more information, contact Melanie Esher, MAdm, at mesher@telemedicine.arizona.edu

This webinar is made possible through funding provided by Health Resources and Services Administration, Office for the Advancement of Telehealth (U1U42527).